SMV1210
Multilayer Chip Varistor
Product Datasheet/Rev.H20161025A1
H� p://www.semiware.com.cn
Page 1
FEATURES
> Wide operating voltages ranging from 4.0 Vrms to 60 Vrms (5.5 Vdc to 85 Vdc).
Fast response, instantly clamping the transient over voltage.>

Withstand
Surge
Current IP P
8/20us
A
Max Clamping
Voltage VC
V
V
I
A
Typical
Capacitance
pF
SMV1210B8.0A 4.0 5.5 8 250 18 5000
SMV1210B12A 7.0 9.0 12 24 850
SMV1210B18A 11.0 14.0 18 30 850
SMV1210B24A 14.0 18.0 24 38 1950
SMV1210B27A 17.0 22.0 27 44 950
SMV1210B33A 20.0 26.0 33 54 850
SMV1210B36A 22.0 28.0 36 59 850
SMV1210B39A 25.0 30.0 39 65 1000
SMV1210B47A 30.0 38.0 47 77 780
SMV1210B56A 35.0 45.0 56 90 850
0.4
1.5
1.5
0.8
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
SMV1210B68A 40.0 56.0 68 110 450
SMV1210B82A 50.0 65.0 82 135 1000
1.5
1.2
5
5
SMV1210B100A 60.0 85.0 100 165 2501.5 5
250
250
250
250